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STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  3 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 

YOUTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES AND 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH  

 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR HUMAN DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY SERVICES  
 
 
Attached are pages 45-46 and 51 to this contract.  Remove these  pages  from the existing contract and replace with the 
attached pages  on the effective and/or revision date. 
 
This amendment is issued to add service location for North Central Correctional Complex and update contact information for 
Lake Erie Correctional Institution, effective February 1, 2016. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web 
site at the following address: 
  
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 
 

 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 3932 
 Laboratory Corporation of American Holdings (LabCorp) 
           6370 Wilcox Rd. 
           Dublin, OH  43016 
           burgesc@labcorp.com 
           thomas2@labcorp.com 
           bidspricing_central@labcorp.com 
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EXHIBIT A, CONT’D. 
 

DRC INSTITUTIONS 
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTOR (HCA) / 

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT 
COORDINATOR (QIC) CONTACTS 

HEALTH CARE ADMINISTOR 
(HCA) CONTACT PHONE 

HEALTHCARE ADMINISTOR (HCA) 
CONTACT E-MAIL 

Allen/Oakwood Correctional Facility (AOCI) 
3200 North West St. 
Lima, OH 45801 Kristine Edwards / Lisa Petersen (419) 225-8000 ext. 2518 Kristine.Edwards@odrc.state.oh.us  

Belmont Correctional Institution (BECI) 
68518 Bannock Rd, S.R. 331 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Brad Eller / Joseph Murphy (740) 695-5169 ext. 2127 Bradley.Eller@odrc.state.oh.us  

Chillicothe Correctional Institution (CCI) 
15802 State Route 104 N. 
Chillicothe, OH  45601 Beth Higginbotham / Connie Ostrander (740) 774-7080 ext. 2242 Beth.Higginbotham@odrc.state.oh.us  

Correction Reception Center (CRC) 
11271 State Route 762 
Orient, OH 43146 Lisa Entler / Kathleen Marnell (614) 877-2441 ext 7004 Lisa.Entler@odrc.state.oh.us  

Dayton Correctional Institution (DCI) 
4104 Germantown Rd. 
Dayton, OH 45417 Jean Au / Claudia McLain (937) 263-0060 ext. 2253 Monna.Au@odrc.state.oh.us  

Franklin Medical Center (FMC) 
1990 Harmon Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43223 Yvette Thornton / Jerri VanSky (614) 445-7047 ext 2300 Yvette.Thornton@odrc.state.oh.us  

Grafton Correctional Institution (GCI) 
2500 S. Avon-Beldon Rd. 
Grafton, OH  44044 Kimberly Wright-Hughes / Lori Hanko (440) 748-1161 ext 5454 

Kimberly.Wright-
Hughes@odrc.state.oh.us  

Hocking Correctional Facility (HCI) 
16759 Snake Hollow Rd. 
Nelsonville, OH 45764 David Hill (Acting) / David Hill (740) 753-1917 ext. 2600 David.Hill@odrc.state.oh.us  

Lake Erie Correctional Institution (LAECI) 
501 Thompson Rd. 
Conneaut, OH 44030 *Jean Shuttleworth *(615) 263-6921 *Jean.Shuttleworth@cca.com  

Lebanon Correctional Institution (LECI) 
State Route #63 
Lebanon, OH 45036 Nancy Coombes / Mary Jo Parman (513) 932-1211 ext 2761 Nancy.Coombes@odrc.state.oh.us  

London Correctional Institution(LOCI) 
1580 State Route 56 
London, OH 43140-0069 Robin Murphy / Jody Fife (740) 852-2454 ext 4100 Robin.Murphy@odrc.state.oh.us  

Lorain Correctional Institution (LORCI) 
2075 S. Avon-Beldon Road 
Grafton, OH 44044 David Less / Gina Maddox (440) 748-1049 ext 317 David.Less@odrc.state.oh.us  

*Denotes updated contact information with amendment 3. 
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EXHIBIT A, CONT’D. 

 

DRC INSTITUTIONS 
HEALTH CARE ADMINISTOR (HCA) / 

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT 
COORDINATOR (QIC) CONTACTS 

HEALTH CARE ADMINISTOR 
(HCA) CONTACT PHONE 

HEALTHCARE ADMINISTOR (HCA) 
CONTACT E-MAIL 

Madison Correctional Institution (MACI) 
1851 State Route 56 
London, OH  43140 Karen Oppy / Alisha Hale (740) 852-9777 ext 2460 Karen.Oppy@odrc.state.oh.us  

Mansfield Correctional Institution (MANCI) 
State Route 545 N. 
Mansfield, OH  44901 Marilyn Christopher / Julie Hensely (419) 525-4455 ext 2100 Marilyn.Christopher@odrc.state.oh.us  

Marion Correctional Institution (MCI) 
940 Marion-Williamsport Rd. 
Marion, OH  43301 Polly Schmalz / Karen Miller (740) 382-5781 ext 2294 Polly.Schmalz@odrc.state.oh.us  

Noble Correctional Institution (NCI) 
15708 McConnelsville Rd. 
Caldwell, OH  43724 Vanessa Sawyer / Andrea Miller (740) 732-5188 ext 2090 Vanessa.Sawyer@odrc.state.oh.us  

*North Central Correctional Complex 
370 Marion-Williamsport Rd 
Marion, OH 43302 Vickie Donahue (740) 387-7040 Vickie.donahue@odrc.state.oh.us 

Northeast Pre-Release Center (NEPRC) 
2675 E. 30th St. 
Cleveland, OH 44115 Mark Jones / (No QIC) (216) 771-6460 ext. 2119 Mark.Jones@odrc.state.oh.us  

Ohio Reformatory for Women (ORW) 
1479 Collins Avenue 
Marysville, OH  43040 Dave Pennington / Nancy Smith (937) 642-1065 ext 2314 David.Pennington@odrc.state.oh.us  

Ohio State Penitentiary (OSP) 
878 Coitsville-Hubbard Rd. 
Youngstown, OH 44505 Mary Lapushansky / Carol Smith (330) 743-0700 ext. 1034 Mary.Lapuhansky@odrc.state.oh.us 

Pickaway Correctional Institution (PCI) 
11781 State Route 762 
Orient, OH  43146 Anthony Ayers / Tara Gaines (614) 877-4362 ext 2350 Anthony.Ayers@odrc.state.oh.us  

Ross Correctional Institution (RCI) 
16149 State Route 104 
Chillicothe, OH  45601 Lisa Bethel / Pam Garner (740) 774-7050 ext 2418 Lisa.Bethel@odrc.state.oh.us  

Richland Correctional Institution (RICI) 
1001 Olivesburg Rd. 
Mansfield, OH 44901 Trinity Floyd / April Prosser (419) 562-2100 ext 2305 Trinity.Floyd@odrc.state.oh.us  

Southeastern Correctional Institution (SCI) 
5900 B.I.S. Rd. 
Lancaster, OH 43130 David Hill (Acting) / David Hill (740) 653-4324 ext. 2767 David.Hill@odrc.state.oh.us  

*Denotes addition of site with amendment 3. 
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SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 
 

Amendment 

Number 

Effective 

Date 
Description 

3 02/01/16 
To advise of the additional service location added to this contract; North Central 
Correctional Complex and update contact information for Lake Erie Correctional 
Institution, effective 02/01/16. 

2 11/01/14 
To advise of extenstion for Ohio Department of Health four (4) tests plus reflex at six 
(6) locations through 03/30/15. 

1 07/24/14 
* To advise of the addition of Ohio Department of Health for four (4) tests plus reflex at 

six (6) locations through 10/31/14. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


